03/18/14 02:56 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JD/JV H3123A1

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3123 as follows: 1.1 1.2 Page 7, lines 11 to 15, delete the new language and insert "Members appointed by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court shall be appointed to four-year terms. The terms of 1.3 members appointed by the governor on January 1, 2015, shall be staggered so that four 1.4 members shall be appointed for four years, and four members shall be appointed for two 1.5 years. Thereafter, all gubernatorial appointments shall be for four-year terms, but the 1.6 terms shall remain staggered so that no more than half of the members are appointed in 1.7 any one year." 1.8 Page 7, delete lines 22 to 24 and insert: 1.9 1.10 "(1) type of harm; (2) level of harm; and 1.11 (3) culpability of the offender." 1.12 Page 7, line 30, after the period insert "The commission shall review all current 1.13 rankings in light of the established criteria and submit any revised rankings deemed 1.14 appropriate to the legislature by January 15, 2016."

1.15